



General Assembly

Amendment

February Session, 2022

LCO No. 4648



Offered by:

SEN. LESSER, 9th Dist.

SEN. HWANG, 28th Dist.

To: Subst. Senate Bill No. 416

File No. 362

Cal. No. 260

**"AN ACT PROMOTING COMPETITION IN CONTRACTS BETWEEN
HEALTH CARRIERS AND HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS."**

1 After line 36, insert the following:

2 "(8) "Large group practice" has the same meaning as set forth in
3 section 19a-630."

4 In line 37, strike "(8)" and insert in lieu thereof "(9)"

5 In line 187, strike "health care provider" and insert in lieu thereof
6 "large group practice"

7 In line 189, strike "health care provider" and insert in lieu thereof
8 "large group practice"

9 After line 205, insert the following:

10 "(i) The provisions of subsection (f) of this section shall not apply to
11 state-operated large group health plans."